Proposals for the erection of a pavilion on North Brother Island were received and, on motion, 
it was 

Resolved, That the proposal of Thomas J. Reilly to erect a pavilion on North Brother 
Island, pursuant to the plans and specifications prepared by the architects, Messrs Horgan & 
Slattery, within thirty days, for the sum of nine thousand five hundred dollars ($9,500), be and is 
hereby accepted. 

On motion, the Board adjourned. 
C. GOLDERMAN, Secretary pro tern. 

DEPARTMENT OF STREET CLEANING. 

AN ABSTRACT OF THE TRANSACTIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STREET CLEANING OF THE 
CITY OF NEW YORK FOR THE WEEK ENDING APRIL 13, 190I (SECTION 1546, GREATER